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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light 
Company (FPL) for authority to charge FPL 
rates to former City of Vero Beach customers 
and for approval of FPL's accounting 
treatment for City of Vero Beach transaction. 
 
 
In re: Joint petition to terminate territorial 
agreement, by Florida Power & Light and the 
City of Vero Beach. 

    Docket No: 20170235-EI 
     
 
 
 
 
 
     Docket No. 20170236-EU 
      
     Date: September 17, 2018 
 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S 
OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES TO STAFF’S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES 
(Nos. 23-35) AND SECOND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (No. 2) 

 
Florida Power & Light Company gives Notice of Service of its Objections and Responses 

to the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission’s Third Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 23-35) 

and Second Request for Production of Documents (No. 2) to Charles W. Murphy, counsel for 

Staff. 

 Respectfully submitted this 17th day of September, 2018.   

Bryan S. Anderson 
Assistant General Counsel – Regulatory 
bryan.anderson@fpl.com 
FL Authorized House Counsel No. 219511 
(Admitted in IL, not admitted in FL) 
Kenneth M. Rubin 
Senior Counsel 
ken.rubin@fpl.com 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Telephone: (561) 691-2512 
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135 
 
   
By:   s/ Kenneth M. Rubin     
 Kenneth M. Rubin 
 Florida Bar No. 349038  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic service on this 17th day of September, 2018 to the following: 

Suzanne Brownless, Esq. 
Kathryn G. W. Cowdery, Esq.  
Roseanne Gervasi, Esq.  
Charles Murphy, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
kcowdery@psc.state.fl.us  
rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us  
Florida Public Service Commission 

J. R. Kelly, Esq.  
Stephanie Morse, Esq.  
Charles Rehwinkel, Esq.  
c/o The Florida Legislature  
111 West Madison Street, Room 812  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us  
Office of Public Counsel  

  
J. Michael Walls, Esq. 
Carlton Fields 
4221 Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 1000 
Tampa, FL 33607 
mwalls@carltonfields.com  

James O’Connor  
1053 20th Place  
Vero Beach, FL 32961  
citymgr@covb.org  
City of Vero Beach 

Lynne A. Larkin, Esq. 
5690 HWY A1A, #101 
Vero Beach, FL 32963 
lynnelarkin@bellsouth.net 
Civic Association of Indian River County, 
Inc. 

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney 
1801 27th Street – Building A 
Vero Beach, FL  32960 
dreingold@ircgov.com 

 
Brian T. Heady, Esq. 
406 19th Street 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
brianheady@msn.com 
 

 
Michael Moran 
P.O. Box 650222 
Vero Beach, FL 32965 
Mmoran@veronet.net 

 

By:   s/ Kenneth M. Rubin     
 Kenneth M. Rubin 




